

BID ANALYSIS

TOWN OF WESTERLY

CHURCH ST. SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

Bid Number: 2021-034

Prepared by: M. Bednarski

DATE: 7/1/2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY.	JH LYNCH		Narragansette Improvement		D A MBRA		CARDI CORP		KEY CORP	
		TOTAL	\$734,114.76	TOTAL	\$728,922.50	TOTAL	\$659,337.50	TOTAL	\$937,090.27	TOTAL	\$603,960.81
		UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended
1 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIDEWALKS	2100	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00
2 REMOVE AND DISPOSE FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1610	\$12.00	\$19,320.00	\$8.00	\$12,880.00	\$10.00	\$16,100.00	\$50.00	\$80,500.00	\$7.00	\$11,270.00
3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUARDRAIL AND POST ALL TYPES	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
4 REMOVE AND DISPOSE BITUMINOUS CURB	3120	\$4.50	\$14,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$6,240.00	\$2.50	\$7,800.00	\$0.50	\$1,560.00
5 REMOVE AND DISPOSE CURB STOP BOX	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6 EARTH EXCAVATION	1120	\$0.01	\$11.20	\$15.00	\$16,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.01	\$11.20
7 ROCK EXCAVATION MECHANICAL	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
8 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	190	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$53.00	\$10,070.00	\$0.01	\$1.90
10 COMMON BORROW	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$62.00	\$11,780.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00
11 GRAVEL BORROW	1030	\$0.01	\$10.30	\$5.00	\$5,150.00	\$15.00	\$15,450.00	\$39.00	\$40,170.00	\$0.01	\$10.30
12 TRIMMING AND FINE GRADING	4700	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$7.00	\$32,900.00	\$0.01	\$47.00
13 COMPOST FILTER SOCK	3450	\$5.50	\$18,975.00	\$7.00	\$24,150.00	\$5.00	\$17,250.00	\$5.50	\$18,975.00	\$5.00	\$17,250.00
14 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
15 CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
16 CLASS 9.5 HMA FOR DRIVEWAY 3"	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00
17 CLASS 9.5 HMA FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	260	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$220.00	\$57,200.00	\$165.00	\$42,900.00
18 TEMPORARY PATCHING MATERIAL/TRENCHES	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
19 12 INCH SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
20 CURB STOP BOX	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21 FRAME & GRATE STD 6.3.2	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
22 FRAME & GRATE STD 6.2.4	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH APRON STONE, STD 4.5.2	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
24 CONTECH CDS 2020-C SEPARATOR	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00

25	ADJUST CURB STOP BOX TO GRADE	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
26	ADJUST WATER GATE BOX TO GRADE	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
27	TERMINAL END SECTION SINGULAR FACE STD 34.3.2 (POWDER COATED)	3	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00
28	GUARDRAIL STEEL BEAM ANCHORAGE APPROACH SECTION STDS 34.3.1 & 34.3.3 (POWDER COATED)	3	\$6,710.00	\$20,130.00	\$8,387.00	\$25,161.00	\$6,710.00	\$20,130.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$6,710.00	\$20,130.00
29	GUARDRAIL STEEL BEAM SINGLE FACE STD 34.2.0 (POWDER COATED)	385	\$126.00	\$48,510.00	\$151.00	\$58,135.00	\$126.00	\$48,510.00	\$130.00	\$50,050.00	\$126.00	\$48,510.00
30	BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK STD. 43.2.0	270	\$300.00	\$81,000.00	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	\$200.00	\$54,000.00	\$180.00	\$48,600.00	\$165.00	\$44,550.00
31	8 INCH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND CURB RAMP, STD 43.5.0	48	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
32	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB PRECAST STRAIGHT, STD 7.3.0	2855	\$35.00	\$99,925.00	\$30.00	\$85,650.00	\$35.00	\$99,925.00	\$34.00	\$97,070.00	\$35.00	\$99,925.00
33	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB PRECAST CIRCULAR, STD 7.3.0	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$39.00	\$546.00
34	6' PRECAST CONCRETE TRANSITION CURB, QUARRY SPLIT SPECIAL TRANSITION, STD 7.3.2	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
35	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP TRANSITION CURB, STD 7.3.3, 43.3.0, AND 43.3.1	28	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$610.00	\$17,080.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00
36	PRECAST CONCRETE RAMP 12" CIRCULAR, STD 7.1.9	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
37	UNIFORMED OFFICER WITH VEHICLE	60000	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
38	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	16	\$540.00	\$8,640.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$540.00	\$8,640.00	\$540.00	\$8,640.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
39	TEST PITS	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
40	PLACE STONE RIPRAL	15	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
41	BEDDING FOR RIPRAP	15	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
42	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4022	\$1.25	\$5,027.50	\$1.50	\$6,033.00	\$1.50	\$6,033.00	\$1.00	\$4,022.00	\$0.90	\$3,619.80
43	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT AND RIGID BASE	403	\$3.25	\$1,309.75	\$3.00	\$1,209.00	\$3.50	\$1,410.50	\$3.50	\$1,410.50	\$2.00	\$806.00
44	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	528	\$1.25	\$660.00	\$1.25	\$660.00	\$3.50	\$1,848.00	\$1.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$528.00

45	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	7	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$1.50	\$10.50	\$15.00	\$105.00
46	MOBILIZATION	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$77,345.20	\$77,345.20	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
47	MAINTENANCE AND MOVEMENT OF TRAFFIC PROTECTION	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,424.07	\$25,424.07	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL, STD 48.1.0	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
49	LOAM BORROW 4 INCHES DEEP	870	\$6.00	\$5,220.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00	\$7.00	\$6,090.00
50	RESIDENTIAL SEEDING (TYPE 2)	870	\$2.50	\$2,175.00	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$2.50	\$2,175.00	\$2.50	\$2,175.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00
51	REMOVE RELOCATE DIRECTIONAL, REGULATORY, AND WARNING SIGNS	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
52	6 INCH EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS WHITE	7000	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.81	\$5,670.00	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,500.00
53	12 INCH EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS WHITE	530	\$3.50	\$1,855.00	\$5.65	\$2,994.50	\$3.50	\$1,855.00	\$3.50	\$1,855.00	\$3.50	\$1,855.00
54	4 INCH EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS YELLOW	6400	\$0.40	\$2,560.00	\$0.68	\$4,352.00	\$0.40	\$2,560.00	\$0.40	\$2,560.00	\$0.40	\$2,560.00
55	REMOVE PAVEMENT LINES 6"<	13300	\$0.75	\$9,975.00	\$0.60	\$7,980.00	\$0.75	\$9,975.00	\$0.75	\$9,975.00	\$0.75	\$9,975.00
56	REMOVE PAVEMENT LINES 6">	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.87	\$748.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
57	6" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER UP	14000	\$0.78	\$10,920.00	\$1.87	\$26,180.00	\$0.78	\$10,920.00	\$0.78	\$10,920.00	\$0.78	\$10,920.00
58	12" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER UP	400	\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$4.25	\$1,700.00
			Sub-TOTAL	\$734,114.76	Sub-TOTAL	\$728,922.50	Sub-TOTAL	\$659,337.50	Sub-TOTAL	\$937,090.27	Sub-TOTAL	\$603,960.81

ALTERNATE

1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1577	\$80.00	\$126,160.00	\$37.00	\$58,349.00	\$50.00	\$78,850.00	\$47.00	\$74,119.00	\$45.00	\$70,965.00
2	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	563	\$100.00	\$56,300.00	\$80.00	\$45,040.00	\$100.00	\$56,300.00	\$98.00	\$55,174.00	\$75.00	\$42,225.00
3	GRANITE CURB STRAIGHT	2855	\$50.00	\$142,750.00	\$47.00	\$134,185.00	\$50.00	\$142,750.00	\$43.00	\$122,765.00	\$48.00	\$137,040.00
4	GRANITE CURB CIRCULAR	14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$57.00	\$798.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$53.00	\$742.00	\$54.00	\$756.00
5	6' GRANITE TRANSITION	20	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
6	GRANITE WHEELCHAIR	28	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00	\$885.00	\$24,780.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$780.00	\$21,840.00	\$900.00	\$25,200.00
7	GRANITE RAMP	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	ALTERNATES TOTAL			\$366,050.00		\$269,552.00		\$294,550.00		\$282,920.00		\$283,486.00

	JH LYNCH	Narragansette Improvement	D A MBRA	CARDI CORP	KEY CORP
Digital Copy	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
BID BOND	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Start Date	5 Days	per contract	1 Day	7 Days	5 Days
Signed Appendix A	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Signed our BID FORM			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
EMR RATING			0.84		0.99		0.73		0.64		0.83
Exclusions			NO		NO		NO		NO		NO